
General $741,761
Capital Outlay $904,190
Special Education $249,947

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.806
Owner Occupied $6.280
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $12.996
Special Education $0.453

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.335

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$179,154
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$179,154Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $219,113,985
Owner Occupied $19,974,260
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $37,620,715

Total $276,708,960

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.3
21.4%

13.5

$52,798Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

6.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 56.760
9-12 21.364

59.362
23.208

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 85.114 89.766

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 90

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 8.1%

% Special Needs Students* 14.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 45.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.6%

7

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 275

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 83

Educational Funds $22,686

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 83.13

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

3

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

13

2024-2025 Profile of Bowdle 22-1

Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 6.990 7.196

3083 2nd Ave, Bowdle, SD 57428-0563

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,784

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $990,031
PK Instruction $14,895
Adult Instruction $0

$73,861
$28,663

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $93,551

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,328,807
County $13,431

State $206,080
Federal $45,346
Total $1,593,664

$349,010
$1,216

$0
$120,314

$152,519
$333

$0
$28,663

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$470,539 $181,514

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$17,292
$189,381

$90,286
$2,853

$18,233
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$55,802
$19,425

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$102,154

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$104,800 $17,923 $0
$0 $0 $0

$170,068 $83,824 $0

Salary Property Other
$781,277

$10,700
$0

$10,742
$108,672

$76,174
$0

$74,805
$39,874
$31,316

$0
$0
$0

$55,173

$191,730
$4,155

$0
$4,176

$36,495
$24,579

$0
$21,359

$9,481
$14,413

$0
$0
$0

$4,558

$56,974
$28,663

$0
$58,176
$50,253
$21,067

$0
$152,168

$16,872
$1,279

$0
$0
$0

$15,022

$136,064
$40

$0
$0

$644
$904

$0
$5,560

$24,059
$39,631

$0
$0
$0

$7,153

$0
$0
$0

$18,233
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$12,742
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,525
$0
$0
$0

$11,645

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bowdle 22-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$63,753 $86,310

$1,673,158 $222,134 $177,751Total Expenditures

$1,188,732 $310,946 $400,474 $214,055 $18,233 $26,912


