



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Bowdle 22-1

3083 2nd Ave, Bowdle, SD 57428-0563

Home County: Edmunds

Area in Square Miles: 275

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	90
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	83
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	83.13
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	9
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	13
% Special Needs Students*	14.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	45.8%
District Dropout Rate	8.1%
District Attendance Rate	94.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	6.4
Number of Graduates	7

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,798
Avg Years of Experience	15.3
% with Advanced Degrees	21.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	13.5
Classroom Staff	0.5

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	3

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,784

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	6.990	7.196
KG-8	56.760	59.362
9-12	21.364	23.208
Total	85.114	89.766

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$179,154
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$179,154

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$741,761
Capital Outlay	\$904,190
Special Education	\$249,947
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$22,686

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$219,113,985
Owner Occupied	\$19,974,260
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$37,620,715
Total	\$276,708,960

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.806
Owner Occupied	\$6.280
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$12.996
Special Education	\$0.453
Capital Outlay	\$1.335
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Bowdle 22-1

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Revenue	Expenditures	
Local	\$1,328,807	\$349,010	\$152,519	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$13,431	\$1,216	\$333	Bond Redemption	\$0	
State	\$206,080	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	
Federal	\$45,346	\$120,314	\$28,663	Food Service	\$63,753	
Total	\$1,593,664	\$470,539	\$181,514	Other Enterprise	\$86,310	
Expenditure by Fund						
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			
K-12 Instruction	\$990,031	\$102,154	\$73,861			
PK Instruction	\$14,895	\$0	\$28,663			
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Student/Staff Services	\$17,292	\$18,233	\$55,802			
Administration Services	\$189,381	\$0	\$19,425			
Fiscal Services	\$104,800	\$17,923	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$170,068	\$83,824	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$90,286	\$0	\$0			
Other Support Services	\$2,853	\$0	\$0			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$93,551	\$0	\$0			
Total Expenditures	\$1,673,158	\$222,134	\$177,751			
Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$781,277	\$191,730	\$56,974	\$136,064	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$10,700	\$4,155	\$28,663	\$40	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$10,742	\$4,176	\$58,176	\$0	\$18,233	\$0
Administration Services	\$108,672	\$36,495	\$50,253	\$644	\$0	\$12,742
Fiscal Services	\$76,174	\$24,579	\$21,067	\$904	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$74,805	\$21,359	\$152,168	\$5,560	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$39,874	\$9,481	\$16,872	\$24,059	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$31,316	\$14,413	\$1,279	\$39,631	\$0	\$2,525
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$55,173	\$4,558	\$15,022	\$7,153	\$0	\$11,645
Total Expenditures	\$1,188,732	\$310,946	\$400,474	\$214,055	\$18,233	\$26,912

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.